
 3,774

75

5

 1,770

7

41

562

467

200

100

21

35

20

45

97

41

20

30

21

217

 2,841

63

5

 1,318

6

33

490

339

181

57

19

13

15

31

67

24

10

11

14

145

933

12

－

452

1

8

72

128

19

43

2

22

5

14

30

17

10

19

7

72

12

－

－

1

－

－

2

4

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

3

8

－

－

－

－

－

1

2

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

3

4

－

－

1

－

－

1

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

 Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

 Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

 Water supply & remediation services
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

 Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

 Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

 Accommodation & food services
住宿及餐飲業

 Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

 Financial & insurance
金融及保險業

Real estate
不動產業

services
 Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support services
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
 Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

 Human health & social work services
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

 Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other services
其他服務業

 中華民國99年

 同表39。

 　　　性別及行業別分
 表40　勞工保險職業災害失能給付人次─按失能種類、

 單位：人次

 失　能　種　類
Disability Types

 合　　　　　　計

Total

 精　　　　　　神

Mental

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.

 註：

148



332

13

－

90

1

－

63

46

24

8

2

5

4

7

15

9

4

3

4

34

238

9

－

62

1

－

54

35

22

4

2

2

3

6

10

5

1

1

3

18

94

4

－

28

－

－

9

11

2

4

－

3

1

1

5

4

3

2

1

16

180

2

1

50

－

1

53

20

6

6

2

6

2

8

4

5

1

1

2

10

155

2

1

43

－

1

49

16

6

5

2

4

2

5

4

2

1

1

1

10

25

－

－

7

－

－

4

4

－

1

－

2

－

3

－

3

－

－

1

－

7

1

－

3

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

7

1

－

3

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

34

－

－

9

－

－

6

9

1

1

－

1

－

2

－

－

－

2

－

3

20

－

－

7

－

－

6

3

1

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

2

14

－

－

2

－

－

－

6

－

1

－

1

－

1

－

－

－

2

－

1

71

3

－

23

－

2

9

11

5

5

－

4

－

1

1

2

1

1

－

3

45

2

－

17

－

1

6

7

4

4

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

2

26

1

－

6

－

1

3

4

1

1

－

4

－

1

1

1

－

1

－

1

2010

 See Table 39.

 　　　　  Sex and Industry
 Table 40  Occupational Permanent Disability Benefits, by Disability Types,

 Unit：Person-case

 神　　　經

Neuropathic

眼

Eyes

耳

Ears

鼻

Nose

口

Mouth

小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.

 Note：
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152

1

2

82

1

1

18

6

7

9

2

1

1

1

7

1

2

－

1

9

127

1

2

71

1

1

13

5

7

8

2

1

1

1

5

1

1

－

1

5

25

－

－

11

－

－

5

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

2

－

1

－

－

4

34

1

－

14

－

－

5

3

4

－

－

1

－

－

2

－

－

2

－

2

26

1

－

12

－

－

5

2

3

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

1

8

－

－

2

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

1

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

 Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

 Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

 Water supply & remediation services
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

 Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

 Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

 Accommodation & food services
住宿及餐飲業

 Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

 Financial & insurance
金融及保險業

Real estate
不動產業

services
 Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support services
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
 Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

 Human health & social work services
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

 Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other services
其他服務業

 中華民國99年

 　　　性別及行業別分(續)
 表40　勞工保險職業災害失能給付人次─按失能種類、

 單位：人次

 失　能　種　類
Disability Types

 胸　腹　部　臟　器

Viscera in chest and abdomen

 軀　　　　　幹

Trunk

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
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76

1

－

17

－

2

9

11

12

4

2

2

－

2

3

－

－

2

1

8

60

1

－

15

－

2

9

7

10

3

2

1

－

1

2

－

－

－

－

7

16

－

－

2

－

－

－

4

2

1

－

1

－

1

1

－

－

2

1

1

61

1

－

24

－

2

9

8

3

6

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

1

－

5

49

1

－

23

－

2

9

5

1

3

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

4

12

－

－

1

－

－

－

3

2

3

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

1

 2,106

35

1

 1,265

2

18

244

271

69

27

8

7

5

14

35

6

7

10

4

78

 1,566

31

1

924

2

13

214

198

61

14

8

2

3

11

21

4

1

3

2

53

540

4

－

341

－

5

30

73

8

13

－

5

2

3

14

2

6

7

2

25

641

16

1

170

3

15

128

69

59

32

5

7

6

8

26

15

5

8

9

59

484

14

1

123

2

13

110

52

56

14

3

3

4

6

20

8

5

5

7

38

157

2

－

47

1

2

18

17

3

18

2

4

2

2

6

7

－

3

2

21

68

1

－

22

－

－

16

8

8

2

－

1

1

1

3

3

－

－

－

2

56

－

－

18

－

－

14

6

8

2

－

－

1

－

3

3

－

－

－

1

12

1

－

4

－

－

2

2

－

－

－

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

2010

 　　　　  Sex and Industry (Cont'd)
 Table 40  Occupational Permanent Disability Benefits, by Disability Types,

 Unit：Person-case

 頭、臉、頸

 Head, face, neck

 皮　　　膚

Skin

 上　　　肢

Upper limbs

 下　　　肢

Lower limbs

綜  合  審  查

Others

小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
小計

 S.T.
男

 M.
女

 F.
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